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PUBLIC LAW BOARD NO 5850

Award No.
Cass No. 81
(Brotherhood of Maintenance of Way Employes
PARTIES TO RDISPUTE: '
{The Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railroad
STATEMENT OF CLAIM:
1 That the Carier's decision o remeve Southem Region, Machine Operater T,
G. Greer from service was unjusi. )
2. That the Carrier now reinstales Claimant Greer with senlorily, vacation, all

benefit rights unimpaired and pay for all wage loss as a resull of
nvestigation held 12:00 p.m. May 19, 1998 continuing forward andfor
otherwise made whole, because the Carrier did not introduce subsiantial,
credible evidence that proved that the Claimant violated the rules enumeraled
in their decision, and even if the Claimant viclated the rules enumerated in
the decision, removal from servnce is extreme and harsh dlSCIplme under the
circumstances. a o

3. That the Carriar violated the Agreement particularly but not limited to Rule 123
and Appendix 11 because the Carrier did notl iniroduce substantial, credible

evidence that proved the Claimant violated the rules enumerated in their
decision.

EINDINGS : _ _ _

Upan the whole record and all the evidence, the Board finds thal the partizs herein are carrier
and employee within the meaning of the Railway Labor Act, as amended. Further, the Board is duly
constituled by Agreement, has jurisdiction of the Parties and of tha subject malter, and the Parties
to this dispute were given due notice ¢f the hearing thereon.

This crew works under the Burlington Northern Schedule Agreement. Rule 408 reads as
follows:

..In the cass of an employe who may bs held out of sarvice pending investigation

m cases involving serious infraction of ru[es the mvestiga*non shall be he!d wuthm ten

(10) days after withheld from service..

Claiman! was withheld from service May 7. The invesligation was held on May 19, twelve
days after being withheld from service.

Rule 40J reads: . - i L

*.. M invastigation iz not held or decision rendered within the time limits hersin
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specified, or as extended by agreed-lo postponament tha charges agamst the
employe shall be considered as having been dismissed... -

Claimant’'s representative timely challenged the belated notice and requested the
lnvestigation be canceled. Section J of Rule 40 leaves this Board no other choice, It must consider
the charges as having bean dismissed. The claim will be sustained. Claimant is to be paid for all
time lost in accordance with the practice on the property.

This Board doss 50 solely bacause of the Agreement even though the charges are serious,
and had it not been for the administrative glitch of the belated notice, the decision would clearly have
been different. Claimant, at the time of his dismissal, was subject to random testing because of an
earlier violation of Rule 1.5. ]

Whatever guidelines govemed Claimant's retum {o service after the first violation of Rule 1.6
are reinstated righl along with Claimant's seniarity.

AWARD
Claim sustained in accordance with the Findings.
ORDER
This Board, after consideration of the dispute identified above, hereby orders thal an award

favorable to the Claimant(s) be made, The Carrier is ordered to make the award effective on or

hefore 30 days following the date the award is adopted.

Ao L Maby

Robert L. Hicks, Chairman & Neutral Member

A NS00

Rick B. Wehrli, Labor Member “Thomas M. Rohling, Carrier Me@ﬂ:er
Dated: /\/U\/‘;mlm_r- 2./ (‘39% T o issen ¥,




PUBLIC LAW BOARD NO 5850

INTERPRETATION TO CASE NO. 81

{Brotharhood of Maintenance of Way Employes
PARTIES O LRELIE (The Burlington Northern Santa Fe Raitroad

The Board, in Case No. 81, stated that Claimant was to be paid for alf thne lost In
accordance with the praciice on the proporty. Tha intent was to Keep Claimant whole Tor all
time he was withheld from service, This edict, howavar, was subject to the practice on the
property.

It has baen daterminsd that even though Claimant was reinstated, i.¢., his seniority was
restored, that he could not have worked as the Carrier's Medical Department had not clearad
him te return to service. Claimant's lost wages, therefore, are attributable to the Medical
Department’s decision to withhold Claimant from service. If Claimant could not work from the
date of being withheld from service in Case No, 81 up to the time of the Award bacause of
“medical disqualification,” then Claimant’s lost wages were not attributable to the erroneous
actions of the Carrier, but because of a lack of medical certification to resume work. Carrier’s

determination not to pay Claimant under thege facts are in harmony with this Board.
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